NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES

Ultratech Cement Limited
Registered office: B' Wing, Ahura Centre, 2nd Floor, Mahakali Caves Road,
Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400093

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate has been reported as lost/misplaced and the Company intends to issue duplicate certificate in lieu thereof, in due course

Any person who has a va at its Registered Office w	lid claim on the	e said shares should	d lodge such	claim with the Company	
Name of the holder	Folio No.	No. of shares (Rs.10/-F.V)	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	
Neelu Sharma	81557993	86	262948	134901361-134901446	
Place: Mumbai, Date: 1	7/May/2025			Neelu Sharma	

ANDHRA PRADESH GRAMEENA BANK **CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE**

Reference is invited to the Tender Notice Dated 14th May 2025 in respect of Group Term Life Insurance Policy for Andhra Pradesh Grameena Bank employees, A modification has been made place to the terms and conditions of the Tender Except the modification all other terms & conditions remain the same. or further details, kindly visit bank website www.apgb.bank neral Manager, H.O., Gunto Contact No. 9182564144



OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar(W), Mumbai – 400028**Tel: 7303021311**

[Appendix - IV-A] [See provision to rule 8 (6)]

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules. 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower and Guarantors that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd (TJSB) in exercise of the powers conferred under the SARFAESI Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued a Demand Notice dated 24.09.2014 under section 13(2) thereby calling upon borrower(s)/guarantor`s/mortgagors i.e. **M/s** Pawan Steel through its proprietor Mr. Pawan Kumar Keshardev Agarwal (Borrower/Mortgager/Guarantor), Mr. Ashok Hirachandra Ashtikar (Borrower/Mortgager/ Guarantor), Mr. Jagdish Prasad Agarwal (Borrower/Mortgager/Guarantor) and Mrs. Munnidevi Pavankumar Agarwal (Borrower/Mortgager/Guarantor) for repayment of outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 2,91,01,380.85/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety-One Lac One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and Eighty-Five Paisa Only) as on 24th September 2014 plus accrued interest/unrealized interest thereon, at the contractual rate(s) together with incidental expens etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of the notice.

Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. (OARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 17/2020-21 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts lying against borrowers/guarantor/mortgagors vide Assignment Agreement dated 28.01.2021 from TJSB along with underlying security. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the shoes of assignor and empowered to recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Officer of OARPL has taken the physical possession of the mortgaged asset on 31.01.2024.

NOW THEREFORE the Authorized Officer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues. The property shall be sold in exercise of the rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and without recourse basis on 05/06/2025 at 11.00 am (last date and time for submission of bids is 04/06/2025 by 5.00 pm).

The description of the Immovable Properties, reserve price and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) are as under

Description of immov	vable property	Reserve Price	EMD	Bid Increment Amount
Flat No.201, admeasuring on or about 988 Sq. Ft., Ca A3-12, of "Flower Valley Complex Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. L Valley" that is resting on the peace and parcel of t No.80/1(P), 2(P), 4(P),5,6,7(P), 9(P), 10B, 10ABCD, 1 Survey No.87(P), Survey Nos.88/5, Survey No.89(P) Switch Gear Plant, Eastern Express Highway), Thane	td." in the Housing Complex known as "Flower he land bearing S.No.14/1,2,4, 5,6,7, Survey 1,12,13,14,15, Survey Nos.81/3P/5(P)/6(P)/7, , Situate at Village Panchpakhadi (Opp. Voltas	Rs. 1,40,00,000/-	Rs. 14,00,000/-	Rs.50,000/-
Date of E- Auction:- 05/06/2025 at 11.00 am	Date of inspection:- 23/05/2025 3.00 am to 5.	00 pm		
Last date and time for submission of hid letter of na	rticination/KYC Document/Proof of FMD: 04/06	3/2025 by 5:00 pm	1	

Known Encumbrance Details:- Sale tax dues of Rs.7,78,33,342/- as per Sales Tax notice dated 20.09.2019 For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in secured creditor website i.e. http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. Bidder may also visi the website http://www.bankeauction.com

The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact e-Auction Service Provider "M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-7291981124/25/26, Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions. com, Mr. Bhavik Pandya, Mobile: 8866682937, E mail maharashtra@c1india.com and for any property related query contact the Authorised Officer, Mr. Ashwin Newalkar, Mobile: +91 7303021311 Mail: ashwin@omkaraarc.com. At the time submission of the bid, bidder should submit affidavit in the spirit of Section 29(A) of Insolvency and Bankruntcy code, 2016

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) Read with Rule 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

This notice is also a mandatory Notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8 (6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the assets if so desired by them, by paying the outstanding dues as mentioned herein above together with further interest and all costs charges and expenses in accordance with the relevant provisions of the SARFAESI Act 2002. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

Date:-17.05.2025 Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd. Place:- Thane (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 17/2020-21 Trust)



Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No.27, 3rd "A" Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru-560095, Karnataka. Regional Office: 7th Floor, Almonte IT Park, Sr. No. 8, Kharadi-Mundhwa Bypass, Village Kharadi, Pune-411014.

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESIAct) 2002, READ WITH PROVISO RULE 8(6) & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

The undersigned as authorised officer of Uijivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) or the SARFAESI Act. The Borrower in particular and public at large are informed that Public auction of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realisation of dues

of the Bank will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under.

SI. No	Loan Acc. No.	Name of Borrower/ Co-Borrower	13(2) Notice Date/	Date of	Reserve Price
INO	/ Branch	/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor	Outstanding Due	Possession	in INR /
			(in Rs.) As on		EMD in INR
1	4411210130000108	1) Prabhakar Purshottam Upadhyay, 2) Maya Prabhakar Upadhyay, both are residing at	04.11.2022 /	20.02.2024	Rs.12,22,000/-
ı	/	Flat No. 202, 2nd floor, A Wing, Kokan, Darshan Bhopele, Karjat, Raigad – 410 201.	Rs.13,28,482.75		/
ı	4411-KOPARKHAIRNE	1) Also at Block No. 002, Ground Floor, Bldg. No. 7, Phase No. 1, Sai Moreshwar,	as on 20.09.2022		Rs.1,22,200/-
ı		Banjarpada, Tal. Karjat, Raigad, Maharashtra			

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of Block No. 002, on Ground Floor admeasuring 368 sq. ft, carpet in Bld. No. 7 in Phase No. 1 of Sai Moreshwar, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 15/2 situated at Mouje/village Banjarpada, Taluka Karjat, District Raigad, Maharashtra, which was owned by you vide

L		Agreement to Sale dated	102/04/2019 bearing Reg. No. 1482/2019.			
Γ	2	4411210130000110	1) Mr. Avinash Ramesh Bollu, 2) Mr. Ramesh Rajaram Bollu, 3) Mrs. Savita Ramesh	09.06.2023 /	27.06.2024	Rs.6,39,000/-
-1		1	Bollu, All are residing at Residing at House No. 1107, Sunil Mokal Chawl, Sai Post, Panvel,	Rs.16,11,863.61		/
1	ŀ	4411-KOPARKHAIRNE	Raigad (MH)- 410203 and also at 698, New Pacchha Peth, Ashok Chowk, Near Durga Devi	as on		Rs.63,900/-
1			Mandir, Solapur, (MH) – 413006. 1) also at Port Engineers Construction Private Ltd., House	08.06.2023		
1			No. 410, Near Ram Mandir, At Chirle, Post- Jasai, Taluka- Uran, Dist- Raigad – 410206.			
1			2) also at 544, Navghar, Near Nityanand Mandir, At- Taluka- Uran, Dist- Raigad – 400707.			

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No. 29, 1st Floor, area admeasuring 330 Sg. Ft. in the building known as "Ganesi Nagar" constructed in the House No. 524, situated at Village-Gulsunde, Taluka-Panvel, Dist-Raigad, within the limits of Gram Panchayat G

L			g,,,,,	,		
	3	441676300000045 & 441676100000002 / 4416-Kalyan	1) Shakir Abdul Siddhiki, 2) Jainab Abdul Siddhiki, both are residing at Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, Bhoomi Arcade, S. No. 26, H No. 1/B, Talao Road, Near Datta Temple Dombivali East, Dist. Thane Maharashtra-421204. 1) Also at: Siddhika Garments, Gala No.309, 3rd Floor, Thakur Compound, Kalyan Shill Road, Shil Phata, Sonarpada, Dombivali, Maharashtra-421204.	24.08.2023 / Rs.27,42,417.04 as on 08.08.2023		Rs.11,59,000/- / Rs.1,15,000/-
ı	ı	Description of the Imme	weble Brenerty: All that piece and percel of Elet No. 204, situated at 2nd Elear having an extent of	fog ft 525 00 situat	ad at Survey N	lo 26 Hissa No.

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 204, situated at 2nd Floor, having an extent of sg. ft. 525.00 situated at Survey No. 26, Hissa No. 1/B, situated at Revenue Village - Sonarpada, Taluka Kalyan, Dist. Thane. Boundaries: East - Property of Ram Krishna Thakur and Building, West - Public Road, North Property of Thakur and Private Road, South - Yashwant Thakur and others and chawl.

"	4420-Dombivli	Room No. 02, Shri Sadan Apartment, Ground Floor, Siddhivinayak Nagar, Diva (E) Thane, 400612.	/ Rs.15,18,362.60 as on 08.08.2023	02.12.2021	/ Rs.1,87,200/-
		novable Property: All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Flat No. 002, on the Ground Floor, a			' '

limits of Thane Municipal Corporation

ł		pvable Property: Flat No. G-03, (admeasuring area 425 Sq.Ft.) Ground Floor, House No. 0132, F		DP-0132. Reni	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Koparkhairane. Navi Mumbai - 400709.	as on 13.12.2022		Rs.1.70.000/-
1	1	No. G-03, Ground Floor, House No. 132, Renuka Niwas, Near Raniandevi Mandir, Sector-19,	/ Rs.16.70.658.02		1
5	4411210180000005	1) Uttam Babanrao Ambrale, 2) Mrs. Chababai Uttam Ambrale, both are residing at Flat	20.12.2022	24.12.2024	Rs.17,00,000/

Ranjandevi Mandir, Sector-19, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai

23-05-2025 & 02-06-2025 Between 11AM to 4PM Date & Time of Inspection of the property(ies) Date for Submission of Bid & EMD 04.06.2025 between 11 AM to 05 PM :: 05-06-2025 from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM Date and Time of Auction

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in INR (Should be paid through Demand Draft in favour of "Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd."), Place of submission of bids: Uijivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., Nanak Appartment, Next to Hotel Zaika, Near Khadakpada Circle, Kalyan Murbad Road, Wayale Nagar, Kalyan - 421301 (Sr. No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5) (Contact Details: Krishna Singh - 7767847584, Bhakti Nena - 9224471494)

Ferms & Conditions: - The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS' and "whatever there is" BASIS"

. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their ow independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way to any third party claims/ rights/ dues.

2. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put or

auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites as mentioned against each property description. B. The Interested Bidders shall submit their Bid before the Authorised officer undersigned one day before the auction date as mentioned above

l. The E-Auction will be conducted through Ujiivan Small Finance Bank approved E-auction service provider - M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd... Contact person – Prabakaran M - (Mob No.7418281709). The intending bidders are advised to visit https://www.bankeauctions.com or https://www.ujjivansfb.in/e-auctions for the details of the properties in the website and for taking part in the bid they should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.com and get their user-id and password free of cost. Prospective bidders may avail online training on E-Auction from the service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Helpline Number's - 7291918824, 25, 26 support email id:- support@bankeauctions.com Auction portal - https://www.bankeauctions.com

5. Property shall be sold to the highest bidder / offered, subject to acceptance of the bid by the secured creditor, i.e., Ujiiyan Small Finance Bank Ltd. However, th undersigned has the absolute discretion to allow inter-se bidding if deemed necessary. The Authorised officer has the discretion to accept or reject any offer / Tender without

6. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. Th Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, within 24 hours of the acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15 th day of sale or within such extended period in any case not exceeding months as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offer shall be liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting Purchaser shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount

. The publication is subject to the force major clause. 8. Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidders own interest as neither the Ujjivan Small Finance Bank nor Service provider will be responsible for an lapse/failure(Internet failure/power failure etc.), in order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such a power supply back-up etc. so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

This is also a notice to the above named borrowers/Guarantor's/Mortgagors about public auction scheduled for sale of mortgaged properties

Sd/- Authorised Officer. Place: Thane Date: 16.05.2025

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय लघु सिंचाई प्रमंडल, हजारीबाग

पत्रांक:- 453 हजारीबाग / दिनांक:- 15.05.2025

शुद्धि पत्र

एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि इस कार्यालय के पत्रांक ४३४ दिनांक ०९.०५.२०२५ के द्वारा निर्गत ई – निविदा आमंत्रण स्चना संख्या DMFT/MID/HAZARIBAG/F2-03/2025-26 पी0आर0न0— 352096 Minor Irrigation (25-26) D द्वारा प्रकाशित निविदा को अपरिहार्य कारण वश स्थगित किया जाता है।

कार्यपालक अभियंता, लघु सिंचाई प्रमंडल, हजारीबाग

PR 352619 Minor Irrigation(25-26)#D

Sr. No.

1)

LALIT POLYESTER PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) Kothrud, Pune - 411 038 India Email - anilyaidya38@gma

CORRIGENDUM TO E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

The E-Auction Notice for sale of the assets of Lalit Polyester Private Limited ((In Liquidation) published on 15-5-2025 stands corrected as

The third paragraph starting with the words "The EMD (Refundable) ---" and the table subsequent thereto giving the Bank Account details for payment of the EMD amount shall stand deleted and replaced with the

"Prospective bidders shall deposit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) or or before 7-6-2025 through the Baanknet auction platform.

Anil Seetaram Vaidya Liquidator of Lalit Polyester Private limited (In Liquidation) IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00067 /2017-18/10145

Edition(s)

All Editions

Date: 16-5-2025

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18 (12) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

SOURCE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN: L45400TG1984PLC004777)

Registered Office: Flat No. 301, DBN Padmavathi Arcade, 6-3-709/A/10/A, Tel. No.: +91 40 42014389 ● Email ID: source.investors@gmail.com ● Website: www.sourceindustriesindia.com

Punjagutta Officers Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana, India.

Open Offer for acquisition up to 34,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10 each representing 29.82% of the Equity Share Capital of Source Industries (India) Limited ("Source"/"Target Company") at a price of ₹4.50 per equity share by Mr. Sudhir Reddy Posireddy ("Acquirer 1"), Mr. Naraharisetty Mohan Krishna ("Acquirer 2"), Mrs. Swathi Ramreddy ("Acquirer 3") and Arka Defence Private Limited ("Acquirer 4") ("Acquirer 1", "Acquirer 2", "Acquirer 3" and "Acquirer 4" hereinafter collectively referred to as "Acquirers") pursuant to and in compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011").

This Post Offer Advertisement is issued by Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), in respect of the Open Offer, on behalf of the Acquirers pursuant to and in compliance with Regulation 18(12) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The Detailed Public Statement with respect to the aforementioned offer was made on Friday, January 10, 2025 in the following newspapers

Language

English

2)		Business Standard		Н	indi	All E	dition	s	
	3)	Navshakti	Marathi		Mumbai Edition		tion		
	4)	Nava Telangana		Te	lugu	Hyderab	ad E	dition	
1)	1) Name of the Target Company			: Source Industries (India) Limited					
2)	Nam	e of the Acquirers	:	(i)	Mr. Sudhir Reddy	Posireddy	:	Acquirer 1	
				(ii)	Mr. Naraharisetty	Mohan Krishna	:	Acquirer 2	
				(iii)	Mrs. Swathi Ramı	reddy	:	Acquirer 3	
				(iv)	Arka Defence Priv	vate Limited	:	Acquirer 4	
3)	Nam	e of the Manager to the Offer	:	: Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited					
4)	Nam	e of the Registrar to the Offer	:	Bigshare Services Private Limited					
5)	Offe	r Details:							
	a) [ate of Opening of the Offer	:	: Tuesday, April 15, 2025					
	b) Date of Closure of the Offer		:	Tue	sday, April 29, 2025				
6)	1	of Completion of Payment of Consider communication of Rejection/Acceptance		Tue	sday, May 13, 2025				

Details of Acquisition by the Acquirers:

Newspaper

Business Standard

Sr. Particulars			Proposed in Letter of Of			Actuals
7.1	Offer Price (in ₹)		₹4.50 per		₹	4.50 per
			Equity Shar	e	Eq	uity Share
7.2	Aggregate number of Shares tendered		Up to 34,00,0	000	2	9,38,312
			Equity Share	S ⁽¹⁾	Equ	uity Shares
7.3	Aggregate number of Shares accepted		Up to 34,00,0	000	2	9,38,312
		Equity Shares ⁽¹⁾		Equity Shares		
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares multi Price per Equity Share)			(1)(2)	₹1,3	32,22,404(2)
7.5	5 Shareholding of the Acquirers before Public Announcement					
Number			27,83,271		27,83,271	
	% of Voting Share Capital	24.41%		24.41%		
7.6	Shareholding of the Acquirers by way of Share Purchase Agreement.					
	Number	14,86,210		1	4,86,210	
	 % of Voting Share Capital 		13.03%		13.03%	
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer					
	Number		34,00,000	1)	29,38,312	
	% of Voting Share Capital		29.82%			25.77%
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement					
	Number		Nil			Nil
	 % of Voting Share Capital 		Not Applicat	ole	Not	Applicable
	Price of the Shares acquired		Not Applicat	le	Not	Applicable
7.9	Post Offer Shareholding of the Acquirers					
	• Number 76,69,481			7	2,07,793	
% of Voting Share Capital			67.26%			63.21%
		Pre-Offer	Post Offer	Pre-	Offer	Post Offer
7.10	Pre & Post offer Shareholding of the Public:					
	Number	71,33,629	37,33,629	71,33,629		41,95,317
	 % of Voting Share Capital 	62.56%	32.74%	62.56%		36.79%

Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer.

- The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
- A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI and BSE Limited and will be dispatched to the registered office of the Target Company.

Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer dated March 29, 2025.

Issued by Manager to the Offer:



MARK CORPORATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U67190MH2008PTC181996 404/1, The Summit Business Bay, Sant Janabai Road (Service Lane),

Off W. E. Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057.

Tel. No.: +91 22 2612 3207/08

Contact Person: Mr. Manish Gaur

E-Mail: openoffer@markcorporateadvisors.com

Investor Grievance Email ID: investorgrievance@markcorporateadvisors.com SEBI Regn No.: INM000012128

For and on behalf of the Acquirers:

Sd/-Sd/-Sd/-Sudhir Reddy Posireddy Naraharisetty Mohan Krishna Swathi Ramreddy ("Acquirer 1") ("Acquirer 2") ("Acquirer 3")

For Arka Defence Private Limited ("Acquirer 4")

Swathi Ramreddy **Authorised Signatory**

Date: May 17, 2025 Place: Hyderabad

Excludes Brokerage and other charges